
EqUI trJ=
Equitas small Fidance Bank

SN/JKl 120/SEUTKTIO344069/ Mar'2S

1. Mrs.Neelavathi,
Wo.Mr.Dhivdkar,
No.388, Perumal Koil Street, pala\akkam post,
Panapakkam Village, ThiruvalluI
Tamil Nadu - 602028..

2. Mr.Dhivagar,
S/o. N4 r. Selva m,,
No.354, Annai Thersa Nagar Palavakkam Village,
Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu - 602028.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable asseb under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generdl and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 17-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,26,0391- as

on 05.05.2023 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI ACl-, 2002, with further interest from

06.05.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.5,02,425l- as on

10-03-2025) due to Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd., fiom 1. Mrs. Neelavathi, (Borroweo, 2. Mr.Dhivagar

(Co- Bo rrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.18,00000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: RS.1,80,0OO/- (Rupees One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Onty)

Equitas small Finance Eank Umited
(Previot6ly known as Equitat FinaMe Limited)

4. Floor, Pha.e ll,sp€fter Plara, No.769, Mount Road. Anna salai, chennai Tatnil Nadu, lndia 6mm2

4087991

T.+91444299 sooo lF +91i1442995O5O I corpo.ateOequha.in www equitasbank.com I foll Fre€: 1800 103 1222 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1C02528o

IE BEYOND BANKING When you bonk yrith us, you contdbute towords o betier society.



-2-

Applicant : Neelavathi

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

: 6 fuet Common passage & Remaining Land;
: Remaining Land;

: Land Belongs to Mrs. Abirami & Remaining Land ;
: Land Belongs to Mr. panneerselvam;

: 3600 Sq.ft.,

Authorized Offlcer,

M/s,Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

All that piece and parcer of Land, comprised in s. No. 54/208 with an etent of 3600 sq.ft., (out of 4796sq ft'') situated at No' 43, panappakam virage, uttukottai raruk, Thiruvarur District, and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

situated at within the sub-Registration District of uthrkottai and Registration District of Kancheepuram.

Together with a' buirdings and structures attached to the earth or permanenry fastened to anything attachedto earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided inwww.equitasbank.com & b$ls:lwUad.bankea]allglg.sO!!.

Place: Chennai
Date: 13-03-2025



EqUI d=
Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property descrabed herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction,

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mrs. Neela\rathi,

Wo. Dhi\rakar,
No.388, Perumal Koil Sheet,
Palavakkam post, Panapakkam Village,
Thiruvallu; Tamil Nadu - 602028.

2. Mr.Dhi\rdgaI
S/o. Seh€m,
No.354, Annai Thersa Nagar,
Pala\rakkam Village,
Thiru\rallur, Tamil Nadu - 602028

Loan Account No:- SEUTKTI03.|4069

Claim Amount Due Ps.2,26,0391- as on

05.05.2023 with further interest from
06.05.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.5,02,425.29l- as
on 10-03-2025).

Applicant : NEELAVATHI

All that piece and parcel of Land, Comprised in s.
No. 54/208 with an extent of 3600 sq.ft., (out of
4796 Sq.ft.,) Situated at No. 43, Panappakam
Village, Uttukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and
bounded on the :

North by

South by
East by

West by

Measurement

: 6 Feet Common Passage &
Remaining Land

: Remaining Land
: Land Belongs to Mrs. Abirami &

Remaining Land
: Land Belongs to Mr.

Pan neerselva m
: 3600 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registrabon Distict of
Uttukottai and Registration District of
Ka ncheepu ra m .

T@ether with all buildings and structure attached
to the earth or permanendy fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all
easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 17-04-2025 - 11.00 All to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 17-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01,00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs,18r0000O/- (Rupeeg Eighteen takhs Only)

Earnest Money D€po6it: Rs.1,80,000/- (Rup€es One Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

EI

Equitas Srnall Finance Eank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor, Phe ll, Spen(€r Plaza, No.769, Mounl Ro3d, Anna 5ala, Chennar. ramrlNad!. hdE 5OO 002

40833 7.1

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bettei society,

T +91 444299 5@O I +9144429t090 I (dpo.ateoequha5.'n I M.equitasba^k (on lToll Fre r8O0 103 1222 ! CrN No 155191TN1991RC02528O

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TE & coN DITIONS:

The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website httDs://www'bankeauctions com

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address' for details with

i"gliJ ti, 
-Jigit"r 

sisnature, ptease iontaci c1 rndia l,r ' Ltd' Plot No'68 ' 3'd Floor'

,"[[o, - a+,-CurSa-on, Haryana Pin: 122OO3 Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709

fsupport ULUif" 
-numbers +gL7zgtgalL24l25l26t, Email id: tn@clindia com &

suDoort@bankeauctions,com

3. Bidders are advised to 90 through the website httos://www'bankeauctions'com for detailed Terms

ind Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale

proceedings.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India h ' Ltd' Plot No'68 '
3d Floor, Secor - 4i, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122OO3 Co-ntact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-

ic:Gietjog (support Mobile numbers +-9t229198LL24125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &

support@bankeauctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd '
through etectionic mode'(RTGS/NE1 to aredit of Account No.- 2OOOOO8O7725, Equitas Small

iinanie Bank Ltd, T. NagaiOranch, sna'ggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai

_ 600 017, IFSC Code: Esrsoooioor, berore submitting the bids-online on or before 2.00 PM on

ro_oc_zozs or by way of Demani Draft drawn in favor of Equitas small Finance Eank

Ltd, payable at Chennai.

T.AcopyofthebidformalongwithonlineTransferDetailsshallbehandedovertotheAuthorized
officei, Equitas Small Finanie Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 OO2, on oJ befote 4.00 PM on 16-04-2025'

S.ThebidpricetobesubmittedshallbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir
further oifers in multiples of Rs.1o,ooo/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,- 
already paid), immediately on closureoithe e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe sale

intt,esa.emoo"usstipulatedinclause.6above.Thebalanceofthepurchasepriceshallhaveto
bepaidwithin15daysofacceptance&confirmationofsaleconveyedtothemfailingWhich,Bank
is ai liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successtul bidder'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the

e-audion sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the

amount due toihe bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'



-3- EqUI trJ5
Equitas Small finan<e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is conditjon,'and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Banks charges and should satisfy themselves about the tide extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submittjng their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bad.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/pos@ne/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, bxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purdlasers can inspect the property ftom 17-03-2025 tq 08-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Dayanithi - Mobile No.9688699955,
Ilavazhagan - Mobile No.7904147456

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFABI Act Rules 2OO2 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be lssued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occu6 \.vhile submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date frxed for sale failing
which the prop€rty will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at tiberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd.
Place: Chennai
Date: 13.03.2025

l:

Equitas SnElt Finance *n* ,r* 
*, 40BSB77(Previously know6 as Equitas Finan(e Limitr

4b floo( Pha5€ ll, Spen €. Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, ann. 5alal Chennai, Tamrl Nadu, rndE 5@ 0o2

I +91 44 421t9 5OOO J r +9144112!19 5O5O I co.po.ateo€quit6.in I wurequrtasba^l com lrollFre 1a0O 1Ol 1222 CINNo 165191IN!9S3P[C0252aO

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towqrds o better society.



ftl?39fl[85SIH

Rr239fi8563I1{

Jg:HI Bft'1?0
'pntao?oa. IK*, s.o

ira:veueir$ P'769 flt$ slultq

Itr&us.Etsl?'0
Li,d]m.rl,Il'cu.t,l'96,Lt'f rid:0'00

(Irdd m .lM irPost' qw ' tn')

oiJ tmmftrs6&fl.,r rast -staY afe)

]61IEIA'AIHI.1?O

'ljxmi.ilH'ih*,n
[iffi ]ff;];|t",,.e6'xt-Prid 30'o

(Trad 6 *.indiapst'gw'ltt.'
oial 1&021[686Dflear Bsk -Stiy site)

sne

fl- stll$l tr! Ft
C nter l5:6t 1v03n025'16100

tt trotsi st Ff
Contr |5:6t t{il}3/2025 

' 

16:00

cnfuso


